Ayenb

01 paxul|

Ausuewied

8G.1 radA)

<- 8861 ‘I8|BurIpn

deepr e

suononJsul buni4




2x
2x
4x
2x
4x
4x

KIT CONTENTS:

bolt M12x30

bolt M12x180

nut M10

nut M12

spring washer M10
spring washer M12

M12X180 |

M12X

30 | |

© 25-10-1994-



WN 6. SN
WN oy OlN

:(g°8) ualeow ud ULINO( JOOA UdjUBWIOW[CRYURY

‘uaseowsepund ap 3in saldop yiseld op ,Oi1zemuee uaipul, JOpfiImIBA .
1sieejdian uspiom 81 Bupyoiea spusioyaqliq 1ow 18ju Jo (e Bipouoz

us uliz 8} Jeeqyoiz yeniaddo sjpysb 18y Jano jusip jeeidusysusy oq .
‘pieesob uapiom Jaiu usbuipie)

-jo)spueIq U -Wwai Jep ‘uebelp a1 100A 610z I8 usw juslp ualoq oy fig ..

*UB13(0J)U0D 8} JO USYMSI) 8} Bu [aqe} suabjoA
uabuipuiqieAInog ap (MInigab) wy 0001 "BO BU WO UBJaAS] 8) UBE S| 18H ,
‘uebajdpee. a) Jojeap
MN N UBIP ‘udXyal) BB OJNe MmN ay|om ‘Bessew aue)sebiao] “xew ap JOOA ,
‘0L /6°01 Bupigjpuey
-obrjuUOW U] PIOWLIBA SIOpUR USIPUI JO ‘g USISOW * §'g USIN0Q NaleM) ,
191U uabuuynis us -198A ap 1eabiap ,
‘uapiom 8} piaplimian azap juaip ‘si Biz
-amuee Beejunaip-jue jo uswnyq uss usjundsbuibnsensq sp do usipu) ,

MrHONVYI38

us)
-Inis 8} 1IN Yeeyya.} ap uaba) Jee(in ap UeA usjeLIWe, }8Y apule us "usbez
8] SINQpUIe 8P UBA WWIQZF WO UBP JPIOM PISSSIAPESE) "YEBLS) 8D JOpUO
WWOZT JeejIN 8p UBA SINgpUIe ap 1e8)s us|ersl abiwwos ul :enuany

‘ISeA [aqe} ap suabjoa uabulpuiq
-JoA 9|[e feeIq "usleow ud uabulueaA Jaisnioul 08 LXZ LN USINog 9am}
H ualeb ap *Ad} Bisansg ‘je'n uaynisdiny ap ueA pilm 4 ynisdiny
jdo 107 "uee sisseyo joy ul H uaeb ap ‘A'dy © us 4 uaymsdiny ap
Buaig (usnez 1seApuey) “yeeyysJ} op uee uabuiiiesa jaisnoul 0EXZ LN
usynog 99m} 'A'w'p sjPyds suabloa ‘g us O usunals op Biisonsg g

‘ualaow ue usbuiusan usinog opXxo LN Siselebul 1aw, g safieejden
-u0o ap "A'w'p Y usjund ap ‘a'd-} azep Bisersq us yeeyxes ap sieeld ‘2

‘I1syee|diay 101U USpIOM udnoqunalsiadwng us
ahee|dsbuibnsanaq ‘Boouodsues) -usinoqunsisisdwng sjsusuulq ap
Joplimua -afieeidsbuibpsanaq Jaisnjou; Boouodsuel; 18y syuy Joplimiap “L

‘pi0ogab uapiom a) 181U SNP Yaoyaq
13 "Woeigebuee Binuaoa 1oy ul Bpewsyeuqe; uliz usieb oy :usswably

‘ONIGIZTANVHIDYLNOW
by gL : 1se| afeqIep
63 0052 : usbembueyuee essew “xew

BuunoypaobadAy “aN

Sty 1080-MAY -



Max. trailers dimensions
Max. vertical load

: 2500 kg
: 75 kg

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS:

General: All holes are already present in the vehicle. Consequently, no
drilling will be necessary.

1. Remove the transport eye together with the fastening plate. Remove the
innermost bumper "bracket bolts. Transport eye, fastening plate and
bumper bracket bolts will not be reused.

2. Fit the towbar in place and fasten it at points A using back plates B (with
welded M10x40 bolts) spring washers and nuts.

3. Attach brackets C and D to the tow bar using two M12x30 bolts with
spring washers, as shown in sketch. (Tighten finger-tight). Fit attach-
ments F and G in holes H in the chassis. Take care! Attachment F is dif-
ferent to attachments G. Fit two M12x180 with spring washers and nuts
at holes H. Tighten all nuts and bolts to the values shown in the table.

Attention: in some cases, the exhaust tailpipe extends about 20 mm

beyond the tow bar. We recommend that you saw around 20 mm off the
tailpipe to stop the exhaust from rattling against the tow bar.

(ED

Masa méaxima del remolque : 2500 kg
Carga vertical 175 kg
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

En general: Todos los orificios en el vehiculo ya estan hechos en la fabri-
ca. Por tanto no es necesario taladrar.

1. Retirar a la izquierda el anillo de transporte inclusive la placa de fijacion.
Retirar los tornillos interiores del soporte del parachoques. El anillo de
transporte, la placa de fijacion y los tornillos del soporte del paracho-
ques no se vuelven a poner.

2. Colocar el gancho de remolque vy fijarlo a la altura de los puntos A por
medio de las contraplacas B con tornillos soldados incorporados
M10x40, arandelas grover y tuercas.

3. Fijar en el gancho de remolque los soportes C y D segun indica el cro-
quis por medio de dos tornillos M12x30 inclusive arandelas grover (sin
apretar del todo). Montar los accesorios F y G a la altura de los orificios
H en el chasis. jAtencion! El accesorio F es distinto de los accesorios
G. Fijar a la altura de los orificios H dos tornillos M12x180 inclusive
arandelas grover y tuercas. Apretar todas las conexiones segutn los
puntos de la tabla.

Atencién: En algunos casos el tubo final del tubo de escape sobresale
unos 20mm debajo del gancho de remolque. Se recomienda entonces
serrar aprox. 20mm del tubo final, a fin de evitar el traqueteo del tubo de
escape contra el gancho de remolque.

NOTE:

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting points.

* All bolts are quality 8.8 - nuts 8. or when mentioned in fitting instructions
10.9/10.

* Don't forget the spring- and plain washers.

* Please consult your car dealer, or owners manual for the max. permissi-
ble towing mass.
* It is recommendable to retlghten all fixing bolts and nuts after the towbar
has been in use for some 1000 km/600 miles.

* Do not drill through brake-or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

Torque settings for nuts and bolts (8.8):

M10 46 Nm
M12 79 Nm
N.B.:

* 8i en los puntos de fijacién hay una capa de betin o anti-choque hay
que quitarla.

* No se olvide de las arandelas normales y de muelle.

* Clase de pernos 8.8; tuercas 8, si se menciona de otro modo en la in-
struccién de montaje 10.9/10.

* Para la masa admisible que pueda remolcar su coche como maximo,
consulte a su disttribuidor.

*-Se recomienda después de aprox. 1000 km. (de uso) que se verifique-o—
controle la unién de pernos, segun el cuadro.

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de plastico de las tuercas de sol-
dadura por punto.

* La placa de la matricula debe ser visible por toda la superficie y, en caso
necesario, debe ser desplazada con las luces correspondientes o sin
ellas.

Momentos de presién para tornillos y tuercas (8.8):

M10 46 Nm

Mi12 79 Nm




WN 6. ClN
WN o OLN

:(8'8) ﬁaﬁunqnejqosaa/\ Jnj sjuswowyaipbnzuy

‘wspnwigiomyos

-pund uap uoA uaddexynse|d 8Ip ‘,USPUBYIOA S|y, 9IS usuispul ,

‘usydy Nz pun us)ey nz Jagnes 3isi [Pbnysbuniddny a1q .
‘uayalz

-yoeu geujaqiebueyuy wy Q00| "BO yoeu usgneiyossbunbnsajeg 9|y .
*USPUSMISA USSSEPOINY) Usuaq

-auyosabioA Jap wienny pun abuuiepad ‘ueqnelyos susjsliebyw JnN
‘usz

-J0yos uoiso.i0y uabab 1ayogT suyogeb pun usulafiue suedsiyog ajly .
‘usuugQy usplam ibipeyoseq

uabun)ja suspUBYJOA [[BNjuaAs Lop ‘suley gep ‘uajnid uaiyog wap oA ,
‘USPIOM JUISJIUD [BLIBIBWUYQIPRUY pun (syoepn) Buniaia

-Iasuo)WNeIoH ‘Zinyosuspoaiaiun gnw uayoeysbeluy Jop yoleleg wy ,

:3SIIMNIH
WN 6. ¢
WN or Ol

:(g8) soxpjLiow Bo syjoq 10} Juswowsbuipueds

'NAS @3A SIONIHEAIW TvHS ONINGITMIASONIHILNOW INNIA

“opjdw apasfoaspiund ap el ;sopuy ap wo, susaddoidonseld uiafH ,

Jaxpjidw Bo eyj0q pusedsiaye ‘wy QOO “B0 JoYT : 19[Ejequy

€011 "PIS OSI 48 uayogabny ,
*19 ISEjER.] BeW

-IXBUW UBP JOIS JOAY ‘[enuew uip | S| 9||8 JOJPUBYIOHI] UIp SOY JdYI0S ,

1onysueid 6o -1epal} ¥SnH

*aWIWOoX.I0} a3l Bw Bulusfoas sk} $a1j0q [eys el yulg ,

“19)Ljs810} saulsjueUqe)|Iq [} ployusy | 1a]isiual) 18 yeed) yulg .
‘suiopajssbae|ue

Buuywo usbuypueysg-suboalopun sa|baesio) yeen Je Buusiuow Joy3 ,
"us|iq pow

ue 1ab6)| 193e) JOAY Jopals ap sauisl) fexs usbulpueysqgsubonsspun

DL EUEL

‘uagallyosnzsne BuniayeH yw jabnysbuniddny
alp usbeb syndsny sep uladdey wn ‘usbesnzqe aiyQipu3z Jop ww o2
‘e0 ‘usjessbue pam s3 -BuniayeH yw [ebnysbuniddny Jep gieylsiun ww
0¢ ‘B2 nz siq syndsny sep aiygipul aip 16a) usjieq usbiue uj :bunyoy

‘uayaipisa) ajjege] gewab uabunbisejeg oy "usbisayaqg wLRNW
pun uabupiepad “|qul USgNBIYDS-08 X2 LN IOMZ H UJayoQT uap 1ag "yol|
-pajyosiajun puis ©,pun 4 ayonissiiH jbuniyoy. ‘uabuuque jjesabiyed
Wi H uidYdQT Usp 18q H pun o SYIMSSYIH 8Ig "(udysiz 1s8) WOIRT)
‘uobpsejoq bBunisyeq yw [pbnysbuniddny Jop ue usbuwisped ‘pul
USQNEIYIS-0EXZ Nl J818MZ B)IIH HW 8ZZS gewab q pun D uszIMS 8IA €

: -uebnsajeq useunpyy pun usbulisps
“ueqnmqos OVXOLN usuassepbule yw, g uspeidenuoy Jsp ajIH
W v uspjung uap 1eq pun uabuuque BunisyeH yw [ebnysbuniddny a1q ‘2

Woeigebue Jnsule WOIU uspiam usgnelyoszimsuabueisgols pun
aneidsbunbissjeg ‘esquodsuel] -usuispua usgnelyoszimsusbuels
-g01S UaJauu| 8 "usuiajua syuy| apeidsbunbisajeg “pul asquodsuel] |

‘uspiam UYogab yoiu osfe gnw
s3 ‘woeigabue Bnaziyeq wy Biosyiom puls 1ayogQ ojly :seutewably

ONNLITINVIDV.LINOW

N3 SRE: Ham-a
by gz: isejzinlg
63 0052 : Jebueyuy assep Xew

L

1opjeeIuab
-useyue pow Jojwesys Jespisbuiupdispn e ‘uew Jebpun spew auusp
Bd 10:01sBUIUPIISPN JE "W 0 "BO SABS JE Sapei(l} 19 1oxeeabueyue
Japun pn wuw Qg B0 10idisBuiupdispn Joxis apjaeyl 9SSIA | Hiewag

‘us|jeqe} ab)9yl JasipuIq.o} 8je puseds JSNIdU

* 5O JaASIOPSl) AISNPUL Y BuIB|iNY | 08XZ LN 8}0Q O} ISJUOW 5) auab

-B|seq pus sapajiepue Jo 4 Jebe|seg jyeewsag "usbuea | H auia|ny | ©
60 4 suabejsaq Buuquy "JaApsIapal) Aisnpul ‘0EXe LIN 9} 0q 0} paw usb
-uiubay a6y 19xyeIuabuzeyue ed (ylanuew) q Bo O suabesaq JoluoW ‘€

“JoxjLdw Bo JonsIapal) . 0¥X0 LN 9)oq spasfoased paw,, g suiep
-e|dpugeds pau y susepjund | yop souow 6o 1oxyeIuabuseyue Jsdeld 2

*aiabuse| o)1 sapuaAue aus)joqiabueloy Jo 1ebeisaq “eldyees) a)oq
-10Bue)oy a)siapul ap uial4 ‘1obejsaq Jwes apis 81ISUSA | 18[Pyee) udld *|

*aloq 1e 16ipuaapdu
ol gsHe Jo 18Q "pugyio} Bd jeldjeidy | 1010q Jo Jjny Slly :laseudn

‘ONINQITIFrIASONIHILNON

Buiuisejaq ofeNLoA "Xew
1a)1e1) 162AE10} XEW

By
63 0052 :



(R

Masse max. de la remorque
Charge verticale max.

: 2500 kg
:75kg

INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:

Généralités: Tous les trous sont percés d’usine dans le véhicule. Aucun
pergage n’est donc nécessaire.

1. Déposer 'anneau de transport qui se trouve a gauche, ainsi que la pla-
quette de fixation..Déposer les boulons intérieurs du support de pare-
chocs. L'anneau de transport, la plaquette de fixation et les boulons du
support de pare-chocs ne seront pas remis en place.

2. Positionner I'attache-remorque et la fixer & 'emplacement des points A,
a l'aide des contre-plaquettes B avec les boulons soudés M10x40, les
rondelles grower et les écrous.

3. Fixer (sans serrer) les supports C et D a lattache-remorque, conformé-
ment au croquis, & l'aide de deux boulons M12x30, rondelles grower
incluses. Monter les accessoires F et G dans le chassis, a 'emplace-
ment des trous H. Attention ! L’accessoire F est différent de 'accessoi-
re G. Monter a 'emplacement des trous H deux boulons M12x180,
rondelles grower et écrous inclus. Serrer tous les assemblages con-
formément au tableau.

Remarque: dans certains cas le tube de sortie de I'échappement peut
dépasser de +20mm sous lattache-remorque. Il est alors conseillé de
scier le tube de sortie d’environ ¥20mm afin d'éviter que I'échappement ne
cogne contre I'attache-remorque.

(=1

Maximassa sldpvagn
Max. vertikal last

: 2500 kg
175 kg

MONTERINGSANVISNING:

Allmént: Alla hdl har anbringats i fordonet pa fabriken. Man behover all-
ts4 inte borra négra hal.

1. Avlagsna transportoglan inklusive monteringspléten &t vanster.
Avlagsna de innersta skruvarna till stétfangarstéden. Transportoglan,
~monteringsplaten och stotfdngarstéden satts ej tillbaka.

2.-Montera dragkroken och-fast denna vid punkterna A med hjélp-av kon-
trapldtarna B “med invandigt svetsade skruvar M10x40", fjaderbrickor
och muttrar.

3. Fast stéden C och D vid dragkroken med tv& skruvar M12x30 inklusive
fidderbrickor, enligt ritningen (drag &t skruvarna fér hand). Montera
hjélpdelarna F och G vid hdlen H i chassit. Obs! Hjalpdel F avviker fran
hjaipdelarna G. Fast tvd skruvar M12x180 inklusive fj&derbrickor och
muttrar vid hdlen G. Momentdrag alla férband enligt tabellen.

Obs: i vissa fall sticker avgasrorets andrér ca 20mm under dragkroken.
Sé&ga di ca 20mm frén androret, sa att avgasroret inte slar mot dragkro-
ken.

REMARQUE:

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éven-
tuellement les points de fixation.

* Ne pas oublier les rondelles Grower et les rondelles de blocage.

* Qualité de boulons 8.8; écrous 8, ou si indiqué autrement dans les
instructions de montage 10.9/10.

* Pour le poids de traction maximum autorisé de votre voiture, consulter
votre concessionaire.

* Un contréle de la boulonnerie doit étre effectué aprés les 1000 premiers
kilometres de remorquage.

*Yeiller en pergant & ne pas endommager les conduites de frein et de car-

burant.

* Retirer "si présents" les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure par
point.

* La plaque mineralogique doit étre visible dans son entier, et, si néces-
saire, doit &tre déplacée avec ou sans son éclairage éventuel.

Moment de serrage des boulons et écrous (8.8):

M10 46 Nm
M12 79 Nm
OBS:

* Om det finns ett bitumen- eller stétdadmpande lager vid kontaktytor skall
detta avlagsnas.

* Glém inte fiader- och planbrickor.

* Kvalitet skruvar 8:8; muttrar 8, eller om n&got annat anges i monterings-
anvisningen 10.0/10.

* For den maximalt tiliitna slapvagnsvikten som din bil fr dra skall du kon-
takta din bilhandlare. ‘

*Virekomenderar att se efter eller kontrollera skruvférbanden enligt tabel-
len efter (ett bruk av) ca 1000 km.

* Vid borrning skall man se till att broms- og brénsleledningarna inte ska-
das.

* Nummerplaten skall vara helt synlig och om s& behovs skall den och
eventuellt tillbehdrande belysning flyttas.

* Avlagsna de smé plastlocken - om dessa finns - frn punktsvetsmuttrar-
na.

Atdragningsmoment fér bultar och muttrar (8.8):

M10 46 Nm
M12 79 Nm






